DRAFT program booklet

Connekt Study Trip Lisbon 2023
22-24 May
ITS Congress Europe

Lisbonis the capital of Portugal and the country’s biggest city, located
on the estuary of the Tagus river. It is continental Europe’s
westernmost capital. Around 3 million people livein the Lisbon
region, with around 600 thousand livingin the capital itself. It is one
of the major economic centresin Europe, with a growing financial
sector and one of the largest container ports on Europe's Atlantic
coast. The motorway network and the high-speed rail system of Alfa
Pendular link the main cities of Portugal to Lisbon. The Lisbon region
has a higher GDP PPP per capita than anyotherregionin Portugal.




Monday 22 May 2023

11.30

13.55-16.00

16.30-17.00

17.00-19.00

19.00-19.30

19.30-20.00
20.00-22.00

22.00-22.30

Gather at Schiphol Airport
check-in desk TAP Air Portugal (hall 1)

Flight Amsterdam -> Lisbon
TP0673

Travel to the hotel My Story Hotel Rossio
Praga D.Pedro IV, 59, Santa Maria Maior

Checking-in & free time

Travel to the Restaurant

Walk in and drinks

Diner

Travel to the hotel My Story Hotel Rossio



Tuesday 23 May 2023

07.00-08.30

08.30-09.00

09.00-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-14.15

14.15-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.00-19.15

19.15-19.30

19.30-22.00

22.00-22.15

Breakfast at own convenience

Travel to ISTAR Lisbon University
Av. Prof. Anibal Bettencourt 9

Visit ISTAR Lisbon University
- loT for Smart Cities

Travel to LxFactory
R. Rodriguesde Faria 103

Free time

Lunch at A Praca
R. Rodrigues de Faria 105

Walk to the Lisbon Congress Centre
Praga das Industrias 1

ITS Congress

- Matchmaking

- Free time

Travel to the hotel (at own convenience)

Leisure

Travel to the Dutch Dinner
NYK

Networking over dinner

Travel to the hotel (at own convencience)


https://goo.gl/maps/UayBUuRNpo5oaskx9
https://lxfactory.com/en/homepage-en/
https://goo.gl/maps/pXX3gxt2vDbHbzD8A

Wednesday 24 May 2023

07.00-08.30

08.30-09.00

09.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-15.00

15.00-16.00

18.20-22.20

Breakfast at own convenience

Travel to VoxPop
NYK

Visit VoxPop (European project for digital innovation of
the urban mobility system of the city of Lisbon)

Travel to Beato Creative Hub
Rua da Manutengéo 71

Visit Beato Creative Hub (Unicorn program)
- Ecosystem approach, public-private collaboration

- From pilot to implementation

Travel to restaurant Java Rooftop
Praga Dom Luis 30

Lunchin the Outside Pergola at Java Rooftop
Travel to the airport (via the hotel)

Flight Lisbon -> Amsterdam
TP0668



Lx Factory

Itis in the year of 1846 that the Company of Wiring and Fabricos
Lisbonense, one of the mostimportant factory complexes of Lisbon,
settles in Alcantara. This industrial area of 23,000m2 was in subsequent
years, occupied by the Industrial Company of Portugal and Colonies,
Typography Anuario Comercial de Portugal and Grafica Mirandela.

A fraction of a city that has remained hidden for years is now returned to
the city in the form of LXFACTORY. A creative island occupied by
companies and industry professionals has also been the scene of a
diverserange of events in the fields of fashion, advertising,
communication, multimedia, art, architecture, music, etc. generating a
dynamic that has attracted countless visitors to re-discover this area of
Alcantara. In LXF, at every step you live the industrial environment. A
factory of experiences where it becomes possible to intervene, think,
produce, presentideas and products in a place that belongs to everyone,
for everyone.
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Contact
Marije de Nijs + 31 6 3068 1749

Ezelsveldlaan 59
2611 RV Delft

info@connekt.nl

www.connekt.nl

'SMART
EMBASSY @Onnekt
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