

Connekt Study Trip Lisbon 2023 22-24 May ITS Congress Europe

Lisbon is the capital of Portugal and the country's biggest city, located on the estuary of the Tagus river. It is continental Europe's westernmost capital. Around 3 million people live in the Lisbon region, with around 600 thousand living in the capital itself. It is one of the major economic centres in Europe, with a growing financial sector and one of the largest container ports on Europe's Atlantic coast. The motorway network and the high-speed rail system of Alfa Pendular link the main cities of Portugal to Lisbon. The Lisbon region has a higher GDP PPP per capita than any other region in Portugal.



Monday 22 May 2023

11.30	Gather at Schiphol Airport
	check-in desk TAP Air Portugal (hall 1)
13.55-16.00	Flight Amsterdam -> Lisbon
	TP0673
16.30-17.00	Travel to the hotel My Story Hotel Rossio Praça D. Pedro IV, 59, Santa Maria Maior
	Traça D.I caro IV, 33, Santa Wana Walor
17.00-19.00	Checking-in & free time
19.00-19.30	Travel to the Restaurant
19.30-20.00	Walk in and drinks
20.00-22.00	Diner
22.00-22.30	Travel to the hotel My Story Hotel Rossio

Tuesday 23 May 2023

07.00-08.30	Breakfast at own convenience
08.30-09.00	<u>Travel</u> to ISTAR Lisbon University Av. Prof. Aníbal Bettencourt 9
09.00-11.00	Visit ISTAR Lisbon University - IoT for Smart Cities
11.00-11.30	Travel to <u>LxFactory</u> <i>R. Rodrigues de Faria 103</i>
11.30-12.30	Free time
12.30-14.00	Lunch at A Praça R. Rodrigues de Faria 105
14.00-14.15	Walk to the Lisbon Congress Centre Praça das Indústrias 1
14.15-17.30	ITS Congress - Matchmaking - Free time
17.30-18.00	<u>Travel</u> to the hotel (at own convenience)
18.00-19.15	Leisure
19.15-19.30	Travel to the Dutch Dinner NYK
19.30-22.00	Networking over dinner
22.00-22.15	Travel to the hotel (at own convencience)

Wednesday 24 May 2023

07.00-08.30	Breakfast at own convenience
08.30-09.00	Travel to VoxPop NYK
09.00-10.30	Visit VoxPop (European project for digital innovation of the urban mobility system of the city of Lisbon)
10.30-11.00	Travel to Beato Creative Hub Rua da Manutenção 71
11.00-12.30	Visit Beato Creative Hub (Unicorn program) - Ecosystem approach, public-private collaboration - From pilot to implementation
12.30-13.00	Travel to restaurant Javá Rooftop Praça Dom Luís 30
13.00-15.00	Lunch in the <i>Outside Pergola</i> at Javá Rooftop
15.00-16.00	Travel to the airport (via the hotel)
18.20-22.20	Flight Lisbon -> Amsterdam TP0668

Lx Factory

It is in the year of 1846 that the Company of Wiring and Fabricos Lisbonense, one of the most important factory complexes of Lisbon, settles in Alcântara. This industrial area of 23,000m2 was in subsequent years, occupied by the Industrial Company of Portugal and Colonies, Typography Anuário Comercial de Portugal and Gráfica Mirandela.

A fraction of a city that has remained hidden for years is now returned to the city in the form of LXFACTORY. A creative island occupied by companies and industry professionals has also been the scene of a diverse range of events in the fields of fashion, advertising, communication, multimedia, art, architecture, music, etc. generating a dynamic that has attracted countless visitors to re-discover this area of Alcântara. In LXF, at every step you live the industrial environment. A factory of experiences where it becomes possible to intervene, think, produce, present ideas and products in a place that belongs to everyone, for everyone.











Contact

Marije de Nijs + 31 6 3068 1749

Ezelsveldlaan 59
2611 RV Delft
info@connekt.nl
www.connekt.nl

